
                 
Dear Parents/Caregivers,    
 
       
 
 
 

                                                
 

Principals Conference      
 

At the end of last week I was fortunate to attend the Victorian Principals Association 

Conference in Melbourne. Guest speakers included Minister for Education James Merlino, 

Lee Watanabe Crockett, Elise Morris, Wayne Schwass, Sharon Brown, Fiona Robertson and 

Malcom Dix. Key take-aways from the conference included the importance of looking after 

our mental health as well as our physical health, ensuring everyone in our community feels a 

sense of belonging, communicating clearly with actions, ensuring students are working on 

what matters to them and strength through collaboration.  
 
 
Wishing you all a positive fortnight ahead! Kind regards, Sonia & Staff                

UPCOMING EVENTS 

 

Please see Term 3  # draft 3 Calendar on back page 

Following parent feedback and support we are trialling a 

different Calendar format. Please let us know if you prefer it. 

 

 

updates across the Term will be highlighted 

in yellow 

 

Thursday 22nd August 2019 
 Week 2 

Clunes Primary School 

Newsletter  

“Golden Past, Bright Futures” 
Canterbury Street, Vic. 3370 
Telephone (03) 5345 3182 

Email: clunes.ps@edumail.vic.gov.au 

 

We learn. We show respect. 
 We are safe. 

 

Parent Opinion Survey Hamper Winners 

the Walker family! Enjoy!  

Thank you 

again to our 

families for 

completing the 

annual Survey! 

mailto:clunes.ps@edumail.vic.gov.au
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STUDENT OF THE WEEK AWARDS 
FOR TERM 3 

 

Our Term 3 You Can Do It focus is:  

Persistence 

Prep B - Isla 1/2B - 

2/3LM - Branden 3/4L - Jay 

5/6A - Jude 5/6D - Sienna 

Chaplain’s Award - Benji School Captains’ Award - 

 

 

CHAPLAIN’S CHAT  

Beware of Destination Addiction; what’s that, 

you ask?  It’s the preoccupation with the idea 

that happiness is in the NEXT place, the NEXT 

job, after the NEXT diet and with the NEXT 

partner.  Until we give up the idea that 

happiness is somewhere else, it will never be 

where we are!  Choose today to be happy! 

Have a great week!   

Blessings,  

Julie McDowell…School Chaplain 

    
 
 

                  

      

 

ABSENCES  

Student attendance is an essential element of a student’s intellectual, emotional, physical, social and 
cultural development. Progressive absence from school disrupts development with adverse long-
term consequences for the student. Every day absent counts. 
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Words in Winter  
Children's Writing Awards 

 

BIGGEST BLANKET FORT EVER!  

Bring some blankets, sheets & all the family & help build the world’s biggest cosy 
cubby to play in. 
Wear your PJ’s & bring your favourite cuddle toy.  
Then snuggle up to hear stories & celebrate children’s writing. 
Sun 25 Aug   11am – 3pm    Daylesford Town Hall 
BYO Lunch   Info:  trybooking.com/BDVGI 
wordsinwinter.com 
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 Book Club Issue 6   

orders are due back by 
Wednesday 28th August 
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      Term 3 Calendar - Draft 3   Thursday 22nd August 2019 
W
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 Mon 15-Jul Mrs Anderson on Leave= Mrs Maguire      

Tue 16-Jul Walk to School Program on hold until weather conditions improve 

Wed 17-Jul School Council Meeting 

Thu 18-Jul Breakfast program begins again   

Fri 19-Jul   
  

       

W
EE

K
 2

 Mon 22-Jul Parent Opinion Survey letters forwarded to randomly selected parents 

Tue 23-Jul   

Wed 24-Jul   

Thu 25-Jul 3 /4L Parent Teacher Student 3 Way Conferences. 3 /4L attending school as per usual 

Fri 26-Jul National Schools Tree Day planting session with 3 /4L- 10am  Sunday 11am- Pozieres Ceremony- Arch- Ballarat 
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 Mon 29-Jul 
PowerCor- assisted ‘generator’ power across the school 9-3pm.  Power off between 8-9am & 3-4pm. Please 
dress to be warm! We will do our best to keep the day as routine as possible! 

Tue 30-Jul Year 5 /6s Hepburn Shire- conducting Walkability audit with Wesley students in township 

Wed 31-Jul Junior School Council Meeting 

Thu 01-Aug Koorie SSGs   

Fri 02-Aug   
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 Mon 05-Aug Mrs Anderson returns from Leave     

Tue 06-Aug Koorie SSGs   School Captains & Vice Captains attending the Parliamentary Convention- Melb 

Wed 07-Aug Year 6-7 Transition placement letters home to Year 6 families 

Thu 08-Aug   

Fri 09-Aug  Sunday 11th August- Young Vinnies Activity Day- 10 students attending.                                    Somers payment 
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Mon 12-Aug Miss Lee- Principal Intern- supporting Ms Jardine and school for several weeks.   

Tue 13-Aug Indoor Soccer Championship Years 3/4   

Wed 14-Aug 
Indoor Soccer Championship Years 5/6    
School Council Meeting 

Thu 15-Aug Words in Winter – selected pieces collected today 

Fri 16-Aug Fire Drill- during break time practice- re-scheduled!   Sunday 18th- Parent Opinion Survey  now closes! 

      Australian Children’s Book Week – theme= Reading is my secret power! Inclusion in Clunes Library activities! 
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Mon 19-Aug Hamper Raffle drawn out!  10.30am 2 /3LM- Clunes Library Book Week activity   

Tue 20-Aug   

Wed 21-Aug 10.30am 1 /2B- Clunes Library Book Week activity  11.30am Prep class Fire Safety lesson- Clunes Fire Brigade 

Thu 22-Aug 10.30am Prep B & Clunes Pre-School shared Clunes Library Book Week activity   

Fri 23-Aug 
Book Week- Dress Up Parade & Focus Day- multi age groupings. Parade first thing                  Somers payment 
Sunday 25th Words in Winter-Awards presentation- 2.30pm Daylesford Town Hall 
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Mon 26-Aug  Hot Lunch Day forms due back 

Tue 27-Aug   

Wed 28-Aug Fire Drill- during break time practice      Book Club orders due back 

Thu 29-Aug Hot Lunch Day       

Fri 30-Aug 
Pre-ordered Father’s Day gifts distributed to students     JSC Tracky Dacks Day – supporting TLC for kids 
Wesley Concert @ Clunes PS2-3 pm 
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 Mon 02-Sep   

Tue 03-Sep   

Wed 04-Sep Junior School Council Meeting     

Thu 05-Sep   

Fri 06-Sep                                                                                                                                                                         Somers payment 
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 Mon 09-Sep Inglenook Dairy excursion- Senior School- 50% funded by our Hot Lunch Day fundraising!   

Tue 10-Sep Student Free Day-Staff full day CPR & First Aid Training 

Wed 11-Sep Inglenook Dairy excursion- Junior School- 50% funded by our Hot Lunch Day fundraising!  

Thu 12-Sep School Disco 

Fri 13-Sep Sunday 15th Sept- Andrew McDonald- Children’s Book Author in      Clunes for BookTown on Sunday! 
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Mon 16-Sep   

Tue 17-Sep Major Games – Daylesford- Years 5 &6 

Wed 18-Sep   

Thu 19-Sep Year 2 Sovereign Hill school day                                                        Footy Parade, Pie Day and Coin line fundraiser 

Fri 20-Sep Last Day of Term 3     1pm finish                                                                                                               Somers payment 

       


